
BYU (0-2) -vs- Colorado (1-0)
11/22/97 at Boulder, Colo. (Coors Events Center)

 
 

 
 
BYU 68

Colorado 84

Date: 11/22/97
Time: 7 p.m.
Attendance: 2698
Site: Boulder, Colo. (Coors Events Center)
Referees: Sue Kennedy, Rick Roop, W.A. "Bill" Carter

Score By Period 1 2 Total
BYU 27 41 68
Colorado 42 42 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Gallup, Kari * 36 10-17 6-9 2-2 0-3 3 3 3 5 0 3 28
14 Cutler, Mindy * 25 4-7 3-5 0-0 1-0 1 1 5 1 0 0 11
31 Carmichael, Barbie * 31 3-7 1-1 0-0 1-5 6 4 4 6 0 1 7
32 Henry, Lori * 24 1-4 0-0 0-1 2-2 4 3 4 2 0 3 2
33 Adams, Jill * 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 4 1 2 1 1 0
24 Anderton, Jenny 22 3-3 0-0 4-4 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 10
51 Burgess, Angela 14 2-3 0-0 2-3 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 6
10 Covington, Amanda 19 1-6 0-3 2-2 0-3 3 4 1 4 0 2 4
12 Whiting, Shelby 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
00 Hayes, April 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
04 Hansen, Renae 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-52 10-19 10-12 10-16 26 24 18 25 1 10 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-52   46.2 % 10-19   52.6 % 10-12   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Gallup,
Kari Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Graham, LaShena * 33 4-7 1-2 9-9 0-1 1 1 5 2 1 1 18
10 Circle, Jenny * 27 8-14 0-0 2-2 3-6 9 1 2 1 1 0 18
14 Velicica, Damietta * 28 4-8 3-4 2-3 1-1 2 3 7 2 0 3 13
22 Felts, Alexis * 39 3-6 3-3 2-2 1-3 4 1 3 4 0 3 11
23 Bradford, Ericka * 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 3 0 0 1
44 Swagger, Nikki 24 3-5 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 1 4 0 0 1 10
55 Carmann, Kami 18 3-3 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 4 0 3 0 2 7
05 Weddle, Nikki 14 1-3 1-1 3-5 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 1 6
35 Johnson, Melody 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 2 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-47 8-10 24-29 7-19 26 16 24 18 3 11 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 26-47   55.3 % 8-10   80.0 % 24-29   82.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
BYU 27

Colorado 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Gallup, Kari 36 10-17 6-9 2-2 0-3 3 3 3 5 0 3 28
14 Cutler, Mindy 25 4-7 3-5 0-0 1-0 1 1 5 1 0 0 11
31 Carmichael, Barbie 31 3-7 1-1 0-0 1-5 6 4 4 6 0 1 7
32 Henry, Lori 24 1-4 0-0 0-1 2-2 4 3 4 2 0 3 2
33 Adams, Jill 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 4 1 2 1 1 0
24 Anderton, Jenny 22 3-3 0-0 4-4 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 10
51 Burgess, Angela 14 2-3 0-0 2-3 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 6
10 Covington, Amanda 19 1-6 0-3 2-2 0-3 3 4 1 4 0 2 4
12 Whiting, Shelby 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
0 Hayes, April 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Hansen, Renae 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-52 10-19 10-12 10-16 26 24 18 25 1 10 68
46.2 % 52.6 % 83.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Graham, LaShena 33 4-7 1-2 9-9 0-1 1 1 5 2 1 1 18
10 Circle, Jenny 27 8-14 0-0 2-2 3-6 9 1 2 1 1 0 18
14 Velicica, Damietta 28 4-8 3-4 2-3 1-1 2 3 7 2 0 3 13
22 Felts, Alexis 39 3-6 3-3 2-2 1-3 4 1 3 4 0 3 11
23 Bradford, Ericka 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 3 0 0 1
44 Swagger, Nikki 24 3-5 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 1 4 0 0 1 10
55 Carmann, Kami 18 3-3 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 4 0 3 0 2 7
5 Weddle, Nikki 14 1-3 1-1 3-5 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 1 6
35 Johnson, Melody 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 2 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-47 8-10 24-29 7-19 26 16 24 18 3 11 84
55.3 % 80.0 % 82.8 %



Second Half Box Score
BYU 41

Colorado 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Gallup, Kari 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Cutler, Mindy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Carmichael, Barbie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Henry, Lori 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Adams, Jill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Anderton, Jenny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Burgess, Angela 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Covington, Amanda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Whiting, Shelby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Hayes, April 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Hansen, Renae 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Graham, LaShena 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Circle, Jenny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Velicica, Damietta 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Felts, Alexis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Bradford, Ericka 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Swagger, Nikki 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Carmann, Kami 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Weddle, Nikki 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Johnson, Melody 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


